

John Lewis Stock Number	54631201
Name	Chocolate Bauble Gift
Contents	Maxwell & Franks Mini Chocolate Loaf with Milk & White Chocolate Chips 120g House of Fudge Belgian Chocolate Fudge 100g Four Anjels Giant Bourbon Biscuit 85g Stas Hot Milk Chocolate Spoon with Marshmallows 30g Hotel Chocolat Chocolate Caramel Penguins 65g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	House of Fudge Belgian Chocolate Fudge 100g
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK , Dark Chocolate (10%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Refined Vegetable Oil (Palm), Butter (MILK), Clotted Cream (MILK), Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA), Salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Clarence & Bean, 12 Howden Road, Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 5HW
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1773 / 422
Fat	14.7
Of which saturated	8.2
Carbohydrate	70.7
Of which sugars	59.6
Fibre	0
Protein	1.3
Salt	0.18

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Stas Hot Milk Chocolate Spoon with Marshmallows 30g
Ingredients	MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Coconut Oil, Mini Marshmallows (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Gelatine, Anti-caking Agent: Maize Starch, Flavouring).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Tree Nuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	uk
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8SP
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2273 / 544
Fat	34
Of which saturated	21
Carbohydrate	50
Of which sugars	48
Fibre	2.7
Protein	7.5
Salt	0.19

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Four Anjels Giant Bourbon Biscuit 85g
Ingredients	WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Caster Sugar, Icing Sugar, Salted Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt), Margarine (Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Golden Syrup (Invert Sugar Syrup), Palm Oil, Fat reduced Cocoa Powder, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Four Anjels Ltd, unit 10, Furlong Park, Bishops Cleeve, Cheltenham, Gloucestershire, United Kingdom, GL52 8TW
Instructions for use	Consume immediately once opened

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1908 / 455
Fat	22.5
Of which saturated	13.2
Carbohydrate	57.6
Of which sugars	34.9
Fibre	3
Protein	4.8
Salt	1.1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	17/09/2025	Version No.:	V3 17/09/2025
----------------------	------------	--------------	---------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Hotel Chocolat Chocolate Caramel Penguins 65g
Ingredients	Ingredients: runny caramel (32%) (glucose fructose syrup, sweetened condensed MILK , half salted butter (from MILK), sugar, salt, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin)), cocoa solids (cocoa butter, cocoa mass), sugar, full cream MILK powder, butter oil (from MILK), emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), skimmed MILK powder, natural colour (carotene). MILK chocolate contains minimum 40% cocoa solids, minimum 20% MILK solids. For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN, see ingredients in BOLD. May contain treeNUTS, PEANUTS, GLUTEN, WHEAT, EGG, SESAME.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from strong odours.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Hotel Chocolat, Hadley Park, 3 Redwongs Way, Huntingdon, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, PE29 7hf
Instructions for use	Store in a cool dry place away from strong odours.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2218 / 530
Fat	35.4
Of which saturated	21.8
Carbohydrate	46.7
Of which sugars	40.4
Fibre	1.9
Protein	5.2
Salt	0.2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Maxwell & Franks Mini Chocolate Loaf with Milk & White Chocolate Chips 120g
Ingredients	Ingredients: Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Whole EGG , Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine), Glucose Syrup (derived from WHEAT), Dark Chocolate Chips (10%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Vegetable Glycerine (Rapeseed Oil), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Dark Chocolate Icing [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Glucose Syrup (derived from WHEAT), Fat Reduced Cocoa powder, Emulsifiers (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids (Palm Oil), SOYA Lecithin), Salt, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Natural Flavouring], MILK Chocolate chunks (3%)(Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (MILK), Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), White Chocolate Chips (3%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Full Cream MILK Powder, Whey Powder (MILK), Vegetable Oils (Blend of Palm, Sal, Shea and Mango Kernels), Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Vanilla Flavouring), Raising Agent Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Fortified WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster., Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8SP
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1693 / 404
Fat	19
Of which saturated	7.9
Carbohydrate	54
Of which sugars	32
Fibre	0
Protein	5.7
Salt	0.47

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes